
All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Mekelle University wants to procure of Electronics Materials for EiT-M

Posted Date: Tuesday 10th, February 2026 (28 Days)
Closing Date: Friday 20th, February 2026 9:00 am (closed)
Bid Bond:5000
Location:Mekelle
Bid Document Price:
Bid Opening Date: Friday 20th, February 2026 9:30 am
Category: Electronic Equipment & Accessories/

Package Information

Invitation Date Feb 10, 2026, 12:00:00 AM
Procurement Reference No MU-NCB-G-0047-2018-BID-Open
Procurement Category Goods
Market Type National
Procurement Method Open

Procurement Classification
Code Title
305000000 ICT Equipment

Procuring Entity Mekelle University

Address

Country:Ethiopia
Town:Mekelle
Street:Arid
Room Number:219
Telephone:>+251914749389
Email:ashenafi.berhe@mu.edu.et
Po Box:231
Fax:ashenafi.berhe@mu.edu.et

Lot Information

Object of Procurement Procurement of Electronics Materials for EiT-M
Description Procurement of Electronics Materials for EiT-M
Lot Number 1
Clarification Request Deadline Feb 15, 2026, 5:00:00 PM
Pre-Bid Conference Schedule Not Applicable
Site Visit Schedule Not Applicable
Bid Submission Deadline Feb 20, 2026, 9:00:00 AM
Bid Opening Schedule Feb 20, 2026, 9:30:00 AM

Source of Fund

Funding Source Source Of FundsTreasury
Governing Laws The Federal Republic of Ethiopia

https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/mekelle
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/electronic-equipment-accessories


All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Eligibility Requirements

Participation Fee

Eligibility Documents

Financial Qualification
Factor Criteria

Historical
Financial
Performance

Submission of audited balance sheets and other
financial statements as required in the BDS
Clause 15.2(b), for the last years to demonstrate
the current soundness of the Bidder's financial
position and its prospective long term
profitability

Legal Qualification
Factor Criteria

Conflict of Interest No conflict of interest as described in ITB
Clause 6.

Valid trade license or
business organization
registration
certificate

Having been submitted valid trade license or
business organization registration certificate
issued by the country of establishment in
accordance with ITB Clause 4.6

VAT registration
certificate

Having been submitted VAT registration
certificate issued by the tax authority (in case
of contract value of Birr 100,000.00 and
above) in accordance with ITB Clause 4.6.

Professional Qualification
Factor Criteria
Number of staff At least staff currently work for the Bidder.

Personnel for the
key positions

Among the staff mentioned in Sub-Clause,
Bidder must demonstrate that it will have the
personnel for the key positions that meet the
following requirements

Technical Qualification
Factor Criteria

warranty offered
Bidder has to submit Description of the
organization of the warranty offered in
accordance with the conditions laid down in
GCC Clause 23

Manufacturer
Authorization Letter

Bidder has to submit Manufacturer
Authorization Letter in accordance with ITB
Clause 5.6

Bid Security Amount 50,000 ETB
Bid Security Form For
SME Bank_Guarantee, Letter from Small and Micro Enterprise, CPO,

Bid Security Form For
Foreign Bidders Bank_Guarantee, Letter from Small and Micro Enterprise, CPO,

Bid Security Form For
Local Bidders

Notice



All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Terms and Conditions The university has the wright to cancel the bid fully or partially.

Please click on this Link in order to Bid on the Electronic Government Procurement website

https://production.egp.gov.et/egp/bids/all/tendering/6436f4ab-ff7c-4824-a349-5c8f420e0f15/open

